
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047694-2025 

Contract

ePEP for Looked After Children

Hull City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047694
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058549  
Published 11 August 2025, 3:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Contact

Jon Peacock

Email

jon.peacock@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482975665

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047694-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047694-2025
mailto:jon.peacock@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

168524345

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.hull.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ePEP for Looked After Children

Reference number

JP2025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To award an initial 2-year contract to eGov Solutions Ltd (Company no. 11651414) via call
off from the G-Cloud framework 14 for the use of ePEP Online, the Education Personal
Plan for Vulnerable Children, which helps to track, and monitor looked after children’s
educational progress and outcomes fulfilling Hull City Council’s statutory duties and the
use of ePEP Attendance Collection Service, to effectively collect attendance. Total
Contract Value inc. extensions £146,343.00.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £146,343

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To award an initial 2-year contract to eGov Solutions Ltd (Company no. 11651414) via call
off from the G-Cloud framework 14 for the use of ePEP Online, the Education Personal
Plan for Vulnerable Children, which helps to track, and monitor looked after children’s
educational progress and outcomes fulfilling Hull City Council’s statutory duties and the
use of ePEP Attendance Collection Service, to effectively collect attendance. Total
Contract Value inc. extensions £146,343.00.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Utilised the G Cloud 14 Framework to ensure compliance.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

ePEP for Looked After Children

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Egov Solutions Ltd

Zurich House, Hulley Road

Macclesfield

SK10 2SF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

National registration number



Page 6 to 6

11651414

Internet address

https://epep.tv/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £146,343

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hull City Council

Guildhall

Hull, UK

HU1 2AA

Email

Jon.Peacock@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482300300

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://epep.tv/
mailto:Jon.Peacock@hullcc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:00:56+0000
	TCPDF




